· time .	PICHARDO	
MARGON	Ernest 1 a lasm 21 mg.	- 642 (/ LKK:
INS. CASE OWNER	TO MAN ATOM TO THE TENT OF THE PERSON OF THE	S TO 97V IDAC
***************************************	ASSIGNMENT TO TO THE TOTAL TO T	No 11/18
Surveyor:	966421144 DOI: 28/02/18	Date / Time:
13m1455000		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	/FIE	20021000 V
Insured Vehicle N	SJV 7084C Claim No.	58m009cx 37071
Name of Insured	WQ UND Y Policy No.	64046293
Q_Q	- 1.10 A	Hunny
Insured Tel No.	HP: Make / Model	nar 1 h
Excess Sec II :S\$		ent: 8 9 0 P
Is driver the owner		
If NO. Driver Na	2018 P. M. Sanda - H. M. Sanda	RT: (TE) / NO : TP GIA REPORT (YE) / NO
Driver Tel		sy : Final ? Yes / No
SPN 1818	ĭ →	+
nume.	INSRS INSRS	INSRS:
WSP THA	WSP: INSRS: WSP: WSP:	WSP:
H Tel: TAY	Tel: Tel:	A Tet
Liability: RMKS: STOT	Liability: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:	Liability: RMKS:
	TORO ( MAIA)	0.710-0
Date/Time	TENTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY	STAGE DATE/PIC
18/1/18	THE STATE OF THE S	Nnn-Reporting lit (1st):
24/2	st smartdain	Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):
( yer	\$ 4mortonia	Non-Reporting Itr (Final): Notification Itr (if non-pickup):
	PECEIVED 1 6 BCT 2018	Cut of: S REAR ON
7/3/18	ralled or No respons	After call lir to OI.
	or ranked confirm acciding affails	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	STATION TP. VIVILLY METERS METER	Notification lit (if non-pickup)  After call lit to OE
	and Ion intern NID will be of Hedel	Authorisation To Act:
	lefter send to en	Release Voucher:
	THE CLAMBIAG LOU EN 1807 DAYS.	Final Repair Bill:
	MNKATERD.	Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice
13/03/10	grace untopolities to that by outprocedure.	LTA/GIA
27/07/18	HOW KERKOUBLO WHOMPIET.	Medical Bilt:
	- MUNICIPO, PRADUNG OF LOD.	PIR:
- ts -lie	TP LOD IN BY BUMIL	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
20/09/18	- SEND LET OFFICE TO TO.	LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		Post-Repair Photos:
		Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: PIP	SS 5,0720-00 ( 5 days) Reduction: 5	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Dute/Time: 04/10/16 Confirm with Segret Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: DL	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia
Repair Cost (a)	SS 5,554.40	OI COLLIEGIO IN ITH STATIONARY
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS — ( days)	TP. UM
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 1,260.00s 180 x 7 days)	MUDWIGHT ONE 12/3
LOR only LOU only	SS (S x days)  LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one	bess 2001 1000
GIA/LTA Search	SS 2.50	FITT GIA- OL
Medical:		A Claim) catus: Nagpal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS — (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	S\$ 7.596-40 Global Sum SS: —	3) Survey fee: 4 360 - 00
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:		TO PTE LTD
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)		

4514 0

Lump Sum I.8 1: S



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	abolialo Des Experto En Aut	Olliodile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM18	003634/yb3
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811			Date: 26-02-2018 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CL	AIM
	Insured Veh.	SJV 7084C	Veh. Inspected	SDU 1818T
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/02/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	÷	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cond	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			.mm
4.		Descrip	ption of Damages	
5.		Gene	eral Information	
	Accident Date	21/02/2018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	TRANS EUROKARS PTE LT		
		12 SUNGEI KADUT AVE SINGAPORE 729648		
5a.			Remarks	

#### STUTTGART AUTO NO:12 SUNGEI KADUT AVE (S) 729648 (FAX NO. 63602899)

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIRS

Official and a	note that this is only an estimate, base of	e and the sale and the sale	notion Management	as del 1800 to the second second second	- 32		
				GRAND TOTAL	Sda	\$	9,699.93
				TOTAL PARTS		\$	3,129.93
	+ 20bb			TOTAL LABOUR		\$	6,570.00
J	JUNIONIES.   F					3	100.00
5	SUNDRIES VIII					s	100 90
	AFTER ACCIDENT REPAIR					-	32-
4	TO RE-PROGRAMMED SYSTEM & ER	RASE FAULT CO	ODES	NETT		\$	600.00
	SENSORS					H	
	FUNCTION ABILITY INCLUDING PAR	KING ASSIST				⊢	
3	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SY	STEM FOR PRO	OPER	NETT	×	s	250.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER &	FRT RH FEND	ER. Peller	Neo		\$	2,500.90
	ALIGNMENT OF BODT STRUCTURE		Buper	300			2400
	& FITTINGS WHICHEVER NECESSAR ALIGNMENT OF BODY STRUCTURE	KY INCLUDING				+	
	INCLUDING PANEL BEAT / STRAIGTH					+	
	RH FRONT FENDER & OTHER AFFECTED BODY PARTS						2340
1	TO REMOVE / REPLACE DAMAGED F	entre compared to the con-	Sens			_	3.120-00
		Labour Descrip	<u>Juon</u>				
		Labour Descrip	ntion	Total Parts		5	3,129.93
			-	LESS 10%		\$	347.77
			1	SUB TOTAL			3,477.70
2	WING R		1	P970-503-032-03-GRV		\$	1,419.30
11	P970-505-911-31-/LINING		1	P970-505-911-49-		s	2,058.40
S/NO		E	arts Description QTY	PART NO			PRICES
			NATURE OF WO	RKS	172	_	(NETT)
MODE	SSIS NO WP0ZZZ97ZGL005491 Panamera Edition	DATE REG	30-05-16	POLICY NO.:	IP AGAINS	1.5	1V/064C
/EH I	NO: SDU1818T	DATE IN:		CONTACT PERSON:	RICK TP AGAINS		3602445
FAX	MOTOR CLAIM DEPT 68804838 / 68804739	TEL					
SING	SAPORE 068811		DATE:	· die	3.02.2018		
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 3 SHENTON WAY		NAME : ADDRESS	ADDRESS 18 Sennett Terrace		WIP:		31932

be inform accordingly prior to any action taken. In view of this, expected delays will be incoveraged part(s) during resurvey working days will be required. As such the loss of use and other incidentals will be adjusted according these are subject to confirmation

Prepared By

- Para by part repair -- Photo Before & After Point

Acknowledge By

70036121 secretaryenny alkeuro in

- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

#### WH SOON HENG AUTO ACCESSORIES

Reg No 53037354L 460 Upper Serangoon Road Singapore 534493

Tel: 62830300/ 62816739

Fax: 62803175

1000

# INVOICE

Invoice Number: 170466 Invoice Date: 5-Mar-2018

Page:

.

Bill To:	Water Control	Ship To:	April (Chip)
BIII TO:		Ship To: CASH	
		130-130-10	
	1	1	
		1	
		1	

Customer ID	Vehicle No	Model
CASH	SDU 1818 T	PORSCHE PANAMERA
Sales Rep		Payment Terms
CWLIM		TERM

Quantity	item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	00000	TO HYDROMASK ON FRONT BUMPER AND FRONT FENDER	\$550.00	\$550.00 /
1	1001	_LABOUR CHARGE	\$0.00	50.00
		Subtotal		\$550.00
		Sales Tax		
		Total Invoice Amount		\$550.00
		Payment / Credit Applied		
		Total		\$550,00

Authorite Mature

Customer's Stamp & Signature

# STUTTGART AUTO NO:12 SUNGEI KADUT AVE (S) 729648 (FAX NO. 63602899)

FINALIZATION COST OF REPAIRS

WIP: 31932 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD NAME: Mr Koh Yew Nguan 18 Sennett Terrace 8 SHENTON WAY ADDRESS: #24-01 AXA TOWER Singapore 466713 DATE: 23.02.2018 SINGAPORE 068811 ATTN. MOTOR CLAIM DEPT TEL 68804838 / 68804739 FAX RICK 63602445 CONTACT PERSON DATE IN VEH NO **SDU1818T** CHASSIS NO WP0ZZZ97ZGL005491 MILEAGE TYPE OF CLAIM: TP AGAINST SJV7084C MODEL Panamera Edition DATE REG. 5/30/2016 POLICY NO. NATURE OF WORKS (NETT) S/NO Parts Description REVISED PRICES PART NO QTY \$ 2,058.40 P970-505-911-31-/LINING P970-505-911-49-1 1 \$ \$ 1,419.30 WING P970-503-032-03-GRV \$ SUB TOTAL \$ 3,477.70 LESS 10% \$ \$ 347.77 Total Parts \$ 3,129.93 5 Labour Description TO REMOVE / REPLACE DAMAGED FRONT BUMPER, 2,340.00 \$ 3.120.00 RH FRONT FENDER & OTHER AFFECTED BODY PARTS INCLUDING PANEL BEAT / STRAIGTHEN BODY PANELS & FITTINGS WHICHEVER NECESSARY INCLUDING ALIGNMENT OF BODY STRUCTURE 2 2,400.00 \$ 2,500.00 TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER & FRT RH FENDER. 3 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM FOR PROPER NETT 5 250.00 FUNCTION ABILITY INCLUDING PARKING ASSIST SENSORS. 600.00 \$ 4 TO RE-PROGRAMMED SYSTEM & ERASE FAULT CODES NETT \$ 600.00 AFTER ACCIDENT REPAIR 30.00 100.00 5 SUNDRIES. \$ supplementary 1 TO APPLY SPECIAL COATING NETT attached invoice 1710466 \$ 550.00 \$ 550.00 TOTAL LABOUR 5,920.00 \$ 7,120.00 S TOTAL PARTS \$ 3,129.93 **GRAND TOTAL** \$ 5,920.00 \$ 10,249.93 \$ 414.40 GST 7 % \$ 6.334.40 TOTAL AFTER GST

NUMBER OF DAYS: 5 WORKING DAYS/EXCLUDE WAITING FOR SURVEY, AUTHORIZATION, PARTS, SATURDAY, SUNDAY, PUBLIC.

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg

Sent:

Friday, 5 October, 2018 3:38 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; peifang.ng@eurokars.com.sg

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SJV7084C Our ref: SDU1818T DOA: 20/02/2018 LKK REF

CC4/ASM18003634/Shb3

Attachments:

0529\_001.pdf

Dear Vic.

Enclosed is signed DV for payment purpose.

Please pay Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd the sum of \$7,596.40 and mail your cheque to 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648.

Thanks you.

Best Regards,

Jen

Insurance Claims Dept

**EUROKARS SERVICES PTE LTD** 

27A Tanjong Penjuru Singapore 609042

T: (65) 6331 0698 F: (65) 6331 0690

E: jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 26 September 2018 3:54 PM To: Jen Lim <jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: SJV7084C Our ref: SDU1818T DOA: 20/02/2018 LKK REF CC4/ASM18003634/Shb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Jen,

We refer to your below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability to our Insured's part, we have our principal's mandate and we proposed settlement as below:

Cost of Repair (w/gst)		\$ 6,334.40	
Loss of Use (\$180 x	7 days)	\$ 1,260.00	
GIA Search Fee		\$ 2.00	
	TOTAL	\$ 7,596.40	

If agreeable, kindly let the owner sign the attached DV then forward back to us a copy for payment processing.

Thank you.

A . . . . .

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September, 2018 3:10 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto) Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Your ref: SJV7084C Our ref: SDU1818T DOA: 20/02/2018

Importance: High

Dear Vic.

Please let us have your offer ASAP.

Thanks you.

Best Regards,
Jen
Insurance Claims Dept
EUROKARS SERVICES PTE LTD
27A Tanjong Penjuru
Singapore 609042
T: (65) 6331 0698 F: (65) 6331 0690

E: jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg

From: Jen Lim

Sent: 07 August 2018 1:47 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Your ref: SJV7084C Our ref: SDU1818T DOA: 20/02/2018

"Without Prejudice"

Dear Vic,

Attached is the covering letter, Repair Tax Invoice, GIA Search, Letter of Authority & Discharge voucher signed by client for your perusal.

Await to hear from you with your offer of settlement as soon as possible.

Thank you very much.

Note: Documents send by email only

Best Regards,

Jen
Insurance Claims Dept
TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648

Tel: +65 63633003 DID: +65 63602444 Fax: +65 63602899

18 8	eoh Yong Kiat ennen tervace 6713)	(Owner's Name) (Address)	
AM 1730 \$ Shm \$ 3H-01 9(06 8)	wince the and tun way axa Tower	_(Ins Co) _(Address)	
Atta	: Motor Claims Dept		
Your ref	=: 354 7084C = 354 18187		
Dete	:		
Den Sirs,			7
RE: Accide	nt involving <b>vehicle</b> nes	LEDU IBUST and SSN FORHC	81 leo los 210
	thove socident		-
My car has be		Auto Pte Ltd. As they are submit on any behalf, pleas to them.	ting a 3 <sup>st</sup> Penty e pay to Stutigart
Yours faithfull			
	11		

. . .

UC No: 89049956D

Cc. Stuffgart Auto Pte Ltd Eurokars Centre 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648



# DISCHARGE VOUCHER

	Which has been which that the payment for such repairs
by Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd is i policy number:	in full and final discharge of my claim under in respect of damage
1-1-	a result of an accident that occurred on dok ave a Upon Cav Pavic.
Janice Sun (5)	21/05/2018
Witnessed by Repairers	Date:
ienature by Insured	21/05 2016

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Memi



# DOA MIDNIGHT CASE

Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

Dear Richard, We refer to the subject matter and we already settled the matter with TP. Please be informed that DOA as per TP was on 20/02/2018 @ 2330hrs while Insured reported that accident happened on 21/02/2018 @ 12:15AM. We had confirmed with Insured that the timing was around midnight. As such, in the documents, we followed Insured DOA on the DV and Letter to OI. Thank you. - Vic LKK

Reply

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) .

Menu



# MANDATE APPROVED

Type

**6** Information

Message \$7601.89

Reply



#### AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

DATE: 07/08/2018

Your Ref : SJV7084C

Car Regn No: SDU1818T

Accident involving SDU1818T & SJV7084C on 20/02/2018

**Direct Settlement Claim** 

Dear Sirs

The repairs have been completed for SDU1818T. We submit the following documents for

your perusal:

1) Invoice No: 13204523 6,334.40 2) GIA search fee \$ 2.00 3) Loss of Use (\$180.00 x 7 days) 1,260.00 4) PRI (2 days x \$180.00) 360.00 5) Letter of Authority

6) Discharge voucher signed by client

TOTAL \$ 7,956.40

Please pay Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd the sum of \$7,956.40 as soon as possible and mail your cheque to 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648. .

Yours faithfully,

Stanley Ngu

Manager - Body & Paint Division DID: 63602845 FAX: 63602899

e-mail: stanley@eurokars.com.sg

Eurokars Centre

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore 729648 Telephone: (65) 6363 0911

Fax: (65) 6363 3911



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

09 MARCH 2018

NG LINDA BLK 49 JALAN TIGA #08-56 SINGAPORE 390049

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18003634/Smb3

YOUR REF

: SJV 7084C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 7084C AND SDU 1818T ALONG BLK 85 CARPARK ON 21.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SDU 1818T against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided onto the Third Party stationary vehicle SDU 1818T. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Bevan Lim Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)

	113)	(Address)
AM INQUE B. Sharto H DH-OI S(OL B)	AXA TIMBER	(Ins Co) (Address)
Atta	: Motor Claims Dep	rt .
Your ref	=: 35N 7084C =: 35N 18187	
Date		
Doer Sirs,		X.
RE : Accident	t invotving <b>vehicle</b> a	. 81 16 16 20 20 40 E . TOST UTE STE TOST UTE .
I refer to the sh		
the same of the contract of th	Ach injurance Pie	t Auto Pos Ltd. As they are submitting a 3 <sup>st</sup> Penty  Hel on my behalf, please pay to Stuttgart s to them.
Yours faithfully,		

UC No : 5034098 B

Cc. Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd Eurokars Centre 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore T29648





CLAIM REF

: S8M009CX

INSURED

: NG LINDA

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice to Injury Claim

We/I, <u>STEVEN KOH YEW NGUAN</u>, NRIC NO.<u>S1234098B</u> hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars <u>SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY SIX AND CENTS FORTY ONLY</u> (S\$<u>7,596.40</u>) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. <u>SIV 7084C</u> as a result of an accident along <u>85 BEDOK AVENUE 2 OPEN CAR PARK</u> on <u>21/02/2018</u> of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. <u>SDU 1818T</u>.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SJV 7084C</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. **SJV 7084C.** 

Dated this	٩Ų	day of betosek	2018
Claimant's Signature	1.	Strong x	
NRIC no. / Company Stamp	з,	S1134698B	
Occupation/ Business	1.	DIRECTUR / AV	0.4/213
Address	1	18 Sennett Tenane	748541
Telephone No.	1	9128-1818	
Witness's Name	1	Julian My V. 1.	
Witness's Signature	:	Juny 1	
Witness's NRIC No.	:	J 3123,801A D	



--P

INSURANCE INVOICE

CODE: A0031

CUSTOMER: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

ADDRESS: 8 Shenton Way

#24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA

MODEL:

Panamera Edition CHASSIS NO: WP0ZZZ97ZGL005491

ENGINE NO: 013625

DESCRIPTION: 3rd Party Claim

GST Reg No:M90364005A

PAGE NO:

DOCUMENT NO: 13204523

JOB NO: 31932

DATE IN: 15/05/2018 DATE PRINTED: 02/08/2018

CSO/OP CODE:

Janice Syn SVC MNT EXP: 29/05/2021

REGN NO:

SDU1818T

REGN DATE:

30/05/2016 41385

MILEAGE:

Item	Description U	nit U/Price	Disc* Con*	Amount
CST	TP CLAIM AGAINST AXA		0.00	0.00
SUB	TO REMOVE / REPLACE DAMAGED FROM BUMPER, RH FRONT FENDER & OTHER		0.00	2340.00
	AFFECTED BODY PARTS INCLUDING PARTS / STRAIGTHEN BODY PANELS & FITTING ALIGNMENT OF BODY STRUCTURE.		ER .	
SUB	TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER 6 FI	RT RH FENDE	0.00	2400.00
SUB	TO RE-PROGRAMMED SYSTEM & ERASE FAULT CODES AFTER ACCIDENT REPAIR		0.00	600.00
SUB	SUNDRIES.	800	0.00	30.00
SUN	TO APPLY SPECIAL COATING		0.00	550.00

Parts	0.00	Net	5920.00
Sundries	550.00	G.S.T. 7%	414.40
Labour	5,370.00	Total	6334.40
Menus	0.00	Paid	0.00
		Amount Du	6334.40

All major repaired parts stated above are covered under a 24 months warranty. The above excludes expendable maintenance items, natural wear & tear components and parts demaged due to negligence or improper handlings. Replaced parts that are removed from cars are to be collected within 5 working days falling which STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD reserved the rights to dispose of these parts without further notice. Proof of Payment is only valid if this invoice is stamped "PAID" & signed by us. Any dispute to this invoice must be made within 5 calendar days.

CASH / NETS / AMEX / VISA / MASTER

Porsche Centre Singapore

29 Leng Kee Road Tel: (65) 6472 4433 Singapore 159099

**Aftersales Centre** 

27A Tanjong Penjuru Tel : (65) 6331 0700 Singapore 609042

STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD

**Authorised Signature** 

ORIGINAL COPY

www.porsche.com.sg

Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd Eurokars Group Company Reg. No.3 P98403740N

Customer Signature



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

# Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-027107

Date of Request:

21/02/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd 12 Sungei Kadut Ave Singapore 729648

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Enquiry Date** 

21/02/2018

Enquiry By

Ngu Kee Siong

TP Vehicle No.

SJV7084C

Accident Date

20/02/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

(SDU/8787 Porsche)

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJV7084C	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	06/08/2017-05/08/2018	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-027107

Date of Request:

21/02/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd 12 Sungei Kadut Ave Singapore 729648

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

21/02/2018

Enquiry By

Ngu Kee Siong

TP Vehicle No.

SJV7084C

Accident Date

20/02/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SJV 7084C	(Insd veh)	Model:	PORSCHE PANAMERA		
	SDU 1818T	(TP veh)				
Date of Accident:	te of Accident: 21/02/2018					
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [ ] Yes	11	X ] No			
Repair Estimate		. 5	8,379.53			
Final Repair Cost		S	6,334.40			
Loss of Use		s	1,260.00	7days at \$180.00 per day		
Rental (if any)		: 5	0.00	days		
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	2.00	DESC. # (CO)		
Others:		: \$	0.00			
		s				
Final Settlement Su	m	s	7,596.40			
pelow)	kshop GIA Registere		altr orașe de	X ] NO (Kindly indicate		
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop		Agreed Liability _			
B) For GIA Regist	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:		
BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assessed Liability	y (*):(%)		
* Assessed Lial	bility to be filled only f	or chain co	llisions and for ca	ases where BOLA does not apply.		
Remarks						
Payment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdo	wn				
1) STUTTGART A	UTO PTE LTD		: \$	7,596.4		
IOANNE I						
JOANNE LI	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.		25/10/2018			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
٩X/	INSURANCE PT	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1800	03634/Shb3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO N:RICHARD ANG	ORE 068811	Date : 25-10-2018 Code : ASM	
1.		Policy Particula	ers :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJV 7084C	Veh. Inspected	SDU 1818T
	Policy No.	GA046253	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M009CX	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/02/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	AND EAST OF VIEW
	Make & Model	PORSCHE PANAMERA	c.c	3605
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
	Chassis No.	WP0ZZZ97ZGL005491	Colour	BLACK
	Odometer	37431	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.	THE REAL PROPERTY.	Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	255/45Z R19	PIRELLI	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	255/45Z R19	PIRELLI	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	285/40Z R19	PIRELLI	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	285/40Z R19	PIRELLI	7 mm
k.			ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT O/S PORTION.	
	DAMAGES OFF D		eral Information	
	Accident Date	21/02/2018	Inspection Date	28/02/2018
	Survey held at	TRANS EUROKARS PTE LT		
		12 SUNGEI KADUT AVE SINGAPORE 729648		
a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"		
ib.	-		te Days of Repair	A Roman Brown
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	75



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SDU 1818T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	P970-505-911-31-/LINING (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,058.40	100
1	WING (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,419.30	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-347.77	
	2000-2000 NA 1000-200 NA 1000-200 NA 1000-200		3,129.93	7,6
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	30.00
			100.00	30.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED FRONT BUMPER, RH FRONT FENDER & OTHER AFFECTED BODY PARTS INCLUDING PANEL BEAT /STRAIGHTEN BODY PANELS & FITTINGS WHICHEVER NECESSARY INCLUDING ALIGNMENT OF BODY STRUCTURE INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF P970-505-911-31-/LINING AND WING.		3,120.00	2,340.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER & FRT RH FENDER.		2,500.00	2,400.00
	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION ABILITY INCLUDING PARKING ASSIST SENSORS.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	
	TO RE-PROGRAMMED SYSTEM & ERASE FAULT CODES AFTER ACCIDENT REPAIR.		600.00	600.00
	TO HYDROMASK ON FRONT BUMPER AND FRONT FENDER (ADDITIONAL)		550.00	550.00
			7,020.00	5,890.00
	GRAND TOTAL		10,249.93	5,920.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	5,920.00
-----------------------------	----------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18003634/Shb3q2

YEANG WAI KEEN

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.